- 1 SJR41
- 2 199331-3

By Senators Orr, Albritton, Allen, Barfoot, Beasley, Burkette,
Butler, Chambliss, Chesteen, Coleman-Madison, Dunn, Elliott,
Figures, Givhan, Gudger, Holley, Jones, Livingston, Marsh,
McClendon, Melson, Price, Reed, Roberts, Sanders-Fortier,
Scofield, Sessions, Shelnutt, Singleton, Smitherman, Stutts,
Waggoner, Ward, Whatley and Williams
RFD:

10 First Read: 16-APR-19

1 SJR41 2 3 4 ENROLLED, SJR41, COMMENDING MR. JOHN L. HARDY FOR OUTSTANDING 5 6 PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT. 7 8 WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that Mr. John L. Hardy is recognized for his distinguished record of 9 10 professional achievement; and 11 WHEREAS, Mr. Hardy retired as the Alabama Department 12 of Human Resources' Legislative Liaison on April 1, 2019, 13 after 33 years of service with the State of Alabama; and 14 WHEREAS, Mr. John L. Hardy holds a Bachelor of 15 Science Degree with a concentration in Business Administration 16 from Miles College in Birmingham, Alabama; and 17 WHEREAS, he began his employment with the State of Alabama Department of Human Resources on May 26, 1986, after 18 19 working with the Social Security Administration; and 20 WHEREAS, Mr. John L. Hardy was assigned to the 21 Alabama Department of Human Resources General Services 22 Division on September 8, 1990, and excelled in this 23 assignment; and 24 WHEREAS, Mr. Hardy was assigned by the 25 Commissioner's Office on March 2, 1999, to assist the Office

SJR41

Page 1

SJR41

1 of Governmental Affairs and Public Information with the 1999 2 Legislative Session, where he represented the Department honorably and effectively; and 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Hardy officially began serving as the 4 Department's Legislative Liaison on July 15, 2000, resulting 5 6 in his promotion to Administrative Services Officer II on 7 April 21, 2011; and WHEREAS, Mr. Hardy's distinguished service earned 8 9 him the promotion to Governmental Relations Manager on April 10 16, 2008, in the Office of Communications, where he served for 11 20 years; and WHEREAS, through the years, Mr. John L. Hardy has 12 13 earned widespread admiration and respect for his tireless 14 dedication and exceptional abilities, and he is truly 15 deserving of special commendation and praise; now therefore, 16 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 17 HOUSES CONCURRING, That Mr. John L. Hardy is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in 18 highest tribute, as well as with sincere best wishes for 19 continued success in all future endeavors. 20

Page 2

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR41 Senate 16-APR-19 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary.
15	
16 17 18 19	House of Representatives Adopted: 25-APR-19
20 21	By: Senator Orr

SJR41